Maximum permitted height is forty-five (45) feet or three (3) stories, whichever is lower.

2. The use shall be located within a building containing multiple-family or office uses in the R-3B District and shall
not be permitted within a Mobile Home or Dwelling Unit in the R-4 District. The maximum permitted floor area is
one thousand six-hundred (1,600) square feet for Clothing Care; one thousand (1,000) square feet for Personal
Care or five thousand (5,000) square feet for Drug Stores, Pharmacies, and Grocery Stores

5-2 – PERMITTED USES
Refer to Division 17 Definitions for clarity on the uses listed.